The Company has been informed by Mr. Li that, in connection with the undertaking given by him as mentioned above and in anticipation of the
Completion following the passing of the resolution at the EGM, he has disposed of 25,000,000 Shares to independent investors not connected
with the Company or its connected persons at a price of HK$8.00 per Share through the Stock Exchange. Mr. Li has also transferred 45,000,000
Shares to his son, Mr. Li Zhong Hua, as gift on 26 May 2006 as part of the family arrangement for his divorce (together the �Disposal�).

The following table illustrates (i) the existing shareholding structure of the Company; (ii) the shareholding structure of the Company
immediately following the completion of the Disposal but before Completion; and (iii) the shareholding structure of the Company immediately
following the completion of the Disposal and Completion:

As at the date of this
announcement (immediately

before the Disposal)

Immediately following the
completion of the Disposal
but before the Completion

Immediately following
the completion of

the Disposal and Completion
Shareholder

No. of Shares
Approximate

% No. of Shares
Approximate

% No. of Shares
Approximate

%
(�000) (�000) (�000)

Amcor Group 313,870 44.0 313,870 44.0 313,870 40.1
Mr. Li 218,260 30.5 148,260 20.7 148,260 18.9
Mr. Lee Cheuk Yin, Dannis 3,272 0.5 3,272 0.5 3,272 0.4

Edgar Filing: AMCOR LTD - Form 6-K

5

Vendors � � � � 69,800 8.9
Mr. Li Zhong Hua � � 45,000 6.3 45,000 5.7
Public Shareholders 178,468 25.0 203,468 28.5 203,468 26.0
Total: 713,870 100.0 713,870 100.0 783,670 100.0

As a result of the Disposal, not less than 25% of the enlarged issued share capital of the Company will be in the hands of the public immediately
after Completion.

MOVEMENT IN TRADING PRICE AND VOLUME

The Board has noted the movement in the trading price and volume of the Shares on 26 May 2006 and wishes to state that save as the Disposal,
the Board is not aware of any reasons for such movement.

The Board confirms that there are no negotiations or agreements relating to intended acquisitions or realisation which are discloseable under
Rule 13.23 of the Listing Rules, neither is the Board aware of any matter discloseable under the general obligation imposed by Rule 13.09 of the